UNOFFICIAL CO



Doc#: 1314134039 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Affidavit Fee: \$2.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/21/2013 10:59 AM Pg: 1 of 3

QUITCLAIM DEED

(1 he Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

The GRANTORS, Timothy Rasmussen and Pamela Brand-Rasmussen, husband and wife, both of 5516 N Lakewood Ave., Chicago, IL 60640, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, convey and quitclaim to the GRANTEE, Pamela Brand-Rasmussen, a married woman, of 5516 N. Lakewood Ave., Chicago, IL 60640, the real estate described on Exhibit A attached hereto, situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

DATED this B day of

PIN:

14-08-104-031-00 00

Common Address:

5516 N. Lakewood Ave., Chicago, IL 60640

SS

Timothy Ras

State of Ilinais

County of Coc K

Pamela Brand-Rasmussen

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Timothy Rasmussen and Pamela Brand-Rasmussen, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 16 day of MAy

Commission Expires:

2/18/2017

OFFICIAL SEAL **DONALD E. CORTELYOU** NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 02/18/2017

1314134039 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

THE SOUTH 19 FEET OF LOT 17 AND THE NORTH 12 FEET OF LOT 18 IN BLOCK 3 IN COCHRAN THIRD ADDITION TO EDGEWATER, A SUBDIVISON OF THE EAST ½ OF THE NORTHWEST ½ OF SECITON 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Exempt under Heel Estate Transfer Tax Law 35 ILCC 200/31-45 sub par. e and Cook County Ord. 93-0-27 par. e

Order 5/21/2013 Sign/MAMONIA

(ity of Chicago Dept of Finance 34 1270

5/21/2013 10:49 dr00764

Real Estate Transfer Stamp

\$0.00

Batch 6,373,372

Prepared by:

Madelynn J. Hausman 77 W. Washington St. S. 1119 Chicago, IL 60602

After recording, return to:

Pamela Brand-Rasmusser 5516 N. Lakewood Ave. Chicago, IL 60640

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated May 12, 2013	\sim
90x	Signature:
Subscribed and sworn to before me	U
By the said Chanter	
This 13, day of 1,204, 2017	MADELYNN J. HAUSMAN OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public Mulipy Sour	Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires December 11, 2016
The grantee or his agent affirms and voices at	~

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date <u>May 13</u> , 20 <u>13</u>	
Signatu	Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said	OFFICIAL SEAL INGA L JOHNSON Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sep 19, 2016
- I regarded	My Commission Experies 657

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)